FORM PTO-1619A CONTRIBETORY CONTRIBETORY CONTRIBETORY PATENT TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Naw Recordation Conveying Party (les) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) POP HEFRESSI 00000021 10266377 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY POP FIGE USE ONLY PATENT DOLL Trademark Office Patents PATENT ONLY PATENT ONLY PATENT ONLY Conveying batteria document(s) or copy(les) Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement Conveying Party Assignment Security Agreement Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Generation Disparts Security Agreement Agencies Security Agreement Agencies Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Generation Disparts Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
RECORDATION FORM COVER STICET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New	Expires 06/30/99	· = -	Patent and Trademark Office
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the stached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type //8 / 02	OMB 0651-0027		PATENT E
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the stached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type //8 / 02		·- 	œŜ.
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document Ibs Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Department Frame # Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Department Frame # Security Locument Security Agreement Real # Frame # Department Frame # Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Department Frame # Security Agreement Correction Of PTO Error Real # Frame # Department Frame # Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Department Frame # Security Agreement Correction Of PTO Error Real # Frame # Department Frame # Security Agreement Correction Of PTO Error Real # Prame # Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement License Charge of Name Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement Merger U.S. Government Frame # Department Agreement Interest Additional names of conveying parties attached in the Agreement Interest Int	M R D RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	25 25
New	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached origina	al document(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Resi # Frame # Corrective Document Result # Frame # Department Frame # Department	10/8/02		77
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Roel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Roel # Frame # Department Corrective Document Roel # Frame # Departmental File Sacrat File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Malay Shah Name (line 1) Raymond Moinar Name (line 1) Raymond Moinar Receiving Party Name (line 1) Cisco Technology, Inc. Name (line 1) To W. Tasman Drive Address (line 4) 170 W. Tasman Drive Address (line 2) Malistop SJ10/2/1 Address (line 2) Malistop SJ10/2/1 Address (line 2) California StateCounty Name Address (line 2) San Jose California StateCounty Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2)	New / 5/	Assignment Securit	y Agreement
Reel ## Frame # Corrective Document Correc		License Change	of Name
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Sacrat File Conveying Party(lies) Name (line 1) Malay Shah Name (line 1) Malay Shah Name (line 2) Sacond Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached bonth Day Year Nonth		Merger Other	
Conveying Party(les) Name (line 1) Malay Shah Name (line 2) Sacond Party Name (line 2) Sacond Party Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United domiciled in the United domiciled in the United Address (line 1) Address (line 3) San Jose California Situacounity Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Name (line 1) Malay Shah Name (line 2) Sacond Party Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be received as an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an asportment of a domestic states, as appointment of a domestic states, an asportment of a domestic states, and a domestic sta		Departmental File	Secret File
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Cisco Technology, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Malistop SJ10/2/1 Address (line 3) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Mark if additional names of convey	CAGGGGG Para
Sacond Party Name (line 1) Raymond Molnar Receiving Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Cisco Technology, Inc. Name (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Mailstop SJ10/2/1 Address (line 3) Mailstop SJ10/2/1 Address (line 3) San Jose California Domestic Representative is an address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Malay Shah		10/07/2002
Name (line 1) Raymond Molnar Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Cisco Technology, inc. It document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) San Jose California Siaus(Country Zin Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	` <u> </u>		Execution Date
Receiving Party			
Receiving Party	Name (line 2)		1.0/04.25
Name (line 1) Cisco Technology, Inc. If document to be recorde is an assignment and the record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Mailstop SJ10/2/1 Address (line 3) San Jose California 95134 Signa/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			10/86637
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 170 W. Tasman Drive Address (line 2) Mailstop SJ10/2/1 Address (line 3) San Jose California 95134 Oliv State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		mark ir additional ne	
Address (line 1) 170 W. Tasman Drive			receiving party is not
Address (line 1) 170 W. Tasman Drive representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) San Jose California 95134 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 3) San Jose California 95134 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 170 W. Tasman Drive		representative is attached
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Mailstop SJ10/2/1		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		ddraec	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) OO2 HDENESS1 00000031 10266377 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)		
Address (Ilne 3) Address (Ilne 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Address (IIne 4) 102 HDEMESS1 00000031 10266377 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)		
002 HDENESS1 00000031 10266377 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)		
ANC UNITIE 221 AAAAAAA TASBB311	Address (line 4)		
	002 HDEMESS1 00000031 10266377 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paparwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT BEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0119

Page 2

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM CO CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	arty(les) Mark if additional name	nes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
	eonard Scott Lindner		Month Day Year 10/07/2002
			= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (ilne 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			J .
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if	additional names of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/C	Country Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (fine 2)			Assignment,)
Address (line 3)	City State(Country Zip	Code
• •		rk if additional numbers attached	
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)

PATENT REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0120

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027)-1619B	Page_3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (216) 696-4147
Name	Marisa J. Zink		
Address (line 1)	Arter & Hadden		
Address (IIne 2)	925 Euclid Avenue		
Address (line 3)	1100 Huntington Avenue		
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	٠	k if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	I
Pat	tent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
if this document	e hains filed together with a new Potes	Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
	st named executing inventor.	repriories, circa are dute the parent appri	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number		
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🔽 Deposit Account 🗌 Deposit Account			
(Enter for	,	ional fees can be charged to the account.) sposit Account Number:	#[50-0902(7225521984)]
	· A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		lef, the foregoing information is tru iginal document. Charges to depo	
Marisa J. Zink		Maries at Eint	10/8/02
Name	of Person Signing	l Signature	Date

PATENT **REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0121**

Docket No. 72255/21984

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Malay Shah

Address:

2831 Aaron Drive

Medina, Ohio 44256

County:

MEDINA

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Raymond Molnar

Address:

7428 Olde Eight Rd.

Hudson, Ohio 44236

County:

SUMMIT

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Leonard Scott Lindner

Address:

7548 Valerie Lane

Hudson, Ohio 44236

County:

SUMMIT

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Cisco Technology, Inc.

Principal Place

Of Business:

170 W. Tasman Drive

San Jose, California 95134

Corporation

of:

California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PHYSICAL SECURITY SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
U.S. patent application executed on theday of, 20
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
U.S. Application No, filed on
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at	AKRON	7	0140	on this
	(City)		(State)	
THE day of	October	, 20 <u>02</u>		
(day)	(Mouth)			
		60 /	. //	
		Malay Shah	Alexander of the second	
STATE OF ON? O)			
STATE OF OH? O	/)):88	-		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Malay Shah to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this the day of

Notary Public

CANDRYTH L. MACKEY
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Expires June 6, 2004

Signed at(City)		OH?	on this
7th day of October (Mouth)	, 2002.	(Jaco)	
	Raymond Me	Molrey	
STATE OF OHIO) SSS COUNTY OF Summit)			
Personally appeared before me this personally known, who acknowledged that purposes therein mentioned, and that the sa	he signed the fo	regoing instrument fo	
In testimony whereof, I have hereun	ito set my hand	and affixed my seal, th	nis Tre day of
(Seal)	Notary Public	Tha d	
(Seal)			•

CANDRYTH L. MACKEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Expires June 6, 2004

Signed at HKRON, OHO	_on this
(City) (State)	
the day of	
(day) (Month)	
Lesen Acott Les L Leonard Scott Lindner	
STATE OF CHICO)):SS COUNTY OF Samit)	
Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Leonard Scott Lin- personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.	dner to me ne uses and
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this	The day of
Children, 2002.	
Notary Public	
(Seal)	•

671495.1

CANDRYTH L. MACKEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Expires June 6, 2004

CLE 684192.1 72255/21984

** TOTAL PAGE.13 **